FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-20-2002



101986949

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Submission Type  X New 1-3  Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	30-02	Conveyance Ty	pe	0 3
Resubmission (Non-Recor	70		·	£ =
		X Assignment	Security Age	reement
Document ID#	rdation)	License	Change of N	ame 200
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	. #	Merger	Other	10
Corrective Document		(For I	<i>U.S. Governme.</i> Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	nt Agencies)
Reel # Frame	e # [	D	epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additiona	al names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) John A. Gras	si			01/14/2002
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Caterpillar	Inc.			If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Intellectual	Property De	epartment		domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 100 N.E. Ada	ms Street			representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Peoria City		Illinois State/Country		9-6490 p Code
Domestic Representative		Addrose	for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	\	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
	10060746			
0/2002 AAHNED1 00000009 031129				
0/2002 RAHNED1 00000009 031129 C::581 40.00 CH				
	er Sheet. Send comments Regulatory Affairs, Office	s regarding this burden estimate to e of Management and Budget, Pape	the U.S. Patent and Trademark C rwork Reduction Project (0651-00	office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto 127), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012577 FRAME: 0989** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number (202)	965-3648
Name Liza J. Meyers		
Address (line 1) Caterpillar Inc.		
Address (line 2) Intellectual Propert	y Department	
Address (line 3) 100 N. E. Adams Stre	eet	
Address (line 4) Peoria, IL 61629-64	190	
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance document nts.	# [1
Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	nber(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the	e total number of properties involved. #	L
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.	00
Method of Payment: E Deposit Account	nclosed Deposit Account X	
	f additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 03-	1129
Docket No. 99-294US	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Liza J. Meyers	Legis J. Meyer	01/30/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, John A. Grassi, residing at Brimfield, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a new and useful

## RING BAND FOR A PISTON

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.
John a. Lu 1/14/02
JOHN A. GRASSI Date
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by JOHN A. GRASSI we have hereunto set our hands.  Witness (1)  Date  Witness (2)  Date
/
Address: 1403 W CLARENDOD AVE Address: 1328 Dak Leaf Ln
FEORIA 12 61614 Washington, IL. 61571
${\mathcal O}$

**RECORDED: 01/30/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012577 FRAME: 0991